TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		07/21/2022	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockton, Inc.
Street Address:	444 West 47th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64112
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 85

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4460830	ARMR ANALYTICAL RISK METRIC RESOURCE
Registration Number:	4003969	CIPLOCK
Registration Number:	4145575	CLAIMS QA
Registration Number:	4529659	COMMON CENTS
Registration Number:	4730065	EXCELSIOR SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2903712	INFOLOCK
Registration Number:	4503314	INFOLOCK
Registration Number:	4666040	INTEGRITY. TRANSPARENCY. RESULTS.
Registration Number:	4434868	LATITUDE
Registration Number:	4434867	LATITUDE GLOBAL CONTRACTOR INSURANCE GLO
Registration Number:	1592320	L
Registration Number:	3486042	LAWYERS INSURANCE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3564189	LAWYERS INSURANCE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3558537	LOCKSAFE
Registration Number:	3732238	LOCKSMART
Registration Number:	3732237	LOCKSMART STRATEGIC MONITORING AND RESEA
Registration Number:	2624149	LOCKTON
Registration Number:	3079592	LOCKTON AFFINITY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4711159	LOCKTON ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4711158	LOCKTON ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4419278	LOCKTON BENEFITLINK
Registration Number:	4419280	В
Registration Number:	4451735	LOCKTON CARES
Registration Number:	4610079	LOCKTON CARES
Registration Number:	4463083	LOCKTON CARES
Registration Number:	4649476	LOCKTON CARES
Registration Number:	4467483	LOCKTON COMPASS
Registration Number:	4467484	LOCKTON COMPASS
Registration Number:	4265770	LOCKTON GLOBAL
Registration Number:	4429787	LOCKTON HEALTHCARE NETWORK
Registration Number:	4426522	LOCKTON HEALTHCARE NETWORK UNDERSTANDING
Registration Number:	4277181	LOCKTON HEALTH RISK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4679290	LOCKTON HEALTH RISK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4296511	LOCKTON HEALTH RISK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4296510	LOCKTON HEALTH RISK SOLUTIONS MEASURING
Registration Number:	3883692	LOCKTON HPDE INSURANCE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	4481502	LOCKTON MATRIX
Registration Number:	4485540	LOCKTON MATRIX FIDUCIARY RISK MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4458226	LOCKTON PAYLOCK
Registration Number:	4182406	LOCKTON PRISM
Registration Number:	4354217	LOCKTON ON CALL BENEFITS
Registration Number:	3753000	LOCKTON RE
Registration Number:	4543591	LOCKTON SELECT MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	4543592	LOCKTON SELECT MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	4425942	L-SCALE
Registration Number:	4145388	LOCKTON LSCALE LOCKTON SECURITIES CLASS
Registration Number:	4567053	LOCKTON SCORE
Registration Number:	4563020	LOCKTON SCORE
Registration Number:	4529165	LOCKTON SHARESAFE
Registration Number:	4543611	LOCKTON WOMEN IN LEADERSHIP WHERE THERE'
Registration Number:	4624376	MEC ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4182635	MYHEALTHRATES.COM
Registration Number:	3238221	OUT PERFORM OUT DELIVER OUT IN FRONT
Registration Number:	4450767	PAYLOCK
Registration Number:	3042870	PECAP
Registration Number:	4297159	PHOTOCARE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4294172	THE POST INSURANCE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3528120	WE LIVE SERVICE!
Registration Number:	2960449	WE LIVE SERVICE!
Registration Number:	4819531	LOCKTON GLOBALVIEW
Registration Number:	4819530	L LOCKTON GLOBALVIEW
Registration Number:	4813713	LOCKTON MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	4818751	LOCKTON MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	4796560	NHE NATIONAL HOSPITALITY EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	5547319	GLOBAL BENEFITS NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	5541532	LOCKTON TARGETSMART
Registration Number:	5516595	LOCKTON LIFE GAME
Registration Number:	5477003	LOCKTON ADVANTAGE POWERED BY IQ
Registration Number:	5477002	LOCKTON ADVANTAGE POWERED BY IQ
Registration Number:	5388452	LOCKTON SCORE
Registration Number:	5363034	LOCKTON TOTAL REWARDS ATTRACT RETAIN ENG
Registration Number:	5276477	ACTION THROUGH INSIGHT
Registration Number:	5276476	
Registration Number:	5158851	LOCKTON TOTAL REWARDS
Registration Number:	5158850	
Registration Number:	4921754	EXCELSIOR SOLUTIONS POWERED BY LOCKTON
Registration Number:	4776530	P.A.I.D. PROTECTION AGAINST INCOME DISRU
Registration Number:	5237420	LOCKTON GLOBAL BENEFITS NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4787590	NATIONAL HOSPITALITY EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	87634760	LOCKTON HEALTH & COMMUNITY SERVICES UNDE
Serial Number:	87614373	LOCKTONCONNECT.COM
Serial Number:	87614343	LOCKTONDUNNINGCONNECT.COM
Serial Number:	87424607	ALLUVION FLOOD INSURANCE POWERED BY LOCK
Serial Number:	87855987	LOCKTON INSIGHT
Serial Number:	87923434	LOCKTON MAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nancy.wiford@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2022
Total Attachments: 8	
source=19. Lockton - Trademark Releases#page1.tif	
source=19. Lockton - Trademark Releases#page2.tif	
source=19. Lockton - Trademark Releases#page3.tif	
source=19. Lockton - Trademark Releases#page4.tif	
source=19. Lockton - Trademark Releases#page5.tif	
source=19. Lockton - Trademark Releas	ses#page6.tif
source=19. Lockton - Trademark Releas	ses#page7.tif

source=19. Lockton - Trademark Releases#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated July 21, 2022 by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking Association ("BMO"), with its mailing address at 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 750, Kansas City, Missouri 64106, acting as administrative agent hereunder for the Secured Parties as defined in the Agreement referred to below (BMO, acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as "Administrative Agent");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lockton, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Debtor"), with its mailing address at 444 47th Street, Suite 900, Kansas City, Missouri 64112, and Administrative Agent were parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated October 4, 2018 between Debtor and Administrative Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2018 at Reel 6449, Frame 0945 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Administrative Agent, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interests in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:

- (i) each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application and all extensions and renewals thereof; and
- (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation (x) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing and (y) any and all claims and causes of action by Debtor against third parties for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right but no obligation to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, said damages.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

Βv

Name

Title Herry Drector

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Marks	REG. No.	GRANTED
ARMR LOGO (ANALYTICAL RISK METRIC RESOURCE)	4460830	01/07/2014
CIPLOCK	4003969	07/26/2011
CLAIMS QA	4145575	05/22/2012
COMMON CENTS	4529659	05/13/2014
EXCELSIOR SOLUTIONS	4730065	05/05/2015
INFOLOCK	2903712	11/16/2004
INFOLOCK (AND DESIGN)	4503314	03/25/2014
INTEGRITY. TRANSPARENCY. RESULTS.	4666040	01/06/2015
LATITUDE	4434868	11/19/2013
LATITUDE GLOBAL CONTRACTOR INSURANCE	4434867	11/19/2013
L DESIGN	1592320	04/17/1990
LAWYERS INSURANCE ADVANTAGE	3486042	08/12/2008
LAWYERS INSURANCE ADVANTAGE	3564189	01/20/2009
LOCKSAFE	3558537	01/06/2009
LOCKSMART	3732238	12/29/2009
LOCKSMART STRATEGIC MONITORING AND RESEARCH TOOL	3732237	12/29/2009
LOCKTON	2624149	09/24/2002
LOCKTON AFFINITY	3079592	04/11/2006
LOCKTON ANALYTICS	4711159	03/31/2015
LOCKTON ANALYTICS	4711158	03/31/2015
LOCKTON BENEFITLINK	4419278	10/15/2013
В	4419280	10/15/2013

Marks	REG. No.	GRANTED
LOCKTON CARES	4451735	12/17/2013
LOCKTON CARES	4610079	09/23/2014
LOCKTON CARES	4463083	01/07/2014
LOCKTON CARES	4649476	12/02/2014
LOCKTON COMPASS	4467483	01/14/2014
LOCKTON COMPASS	4467484	01/14/2014
LOCKTON GLOBAL	4265770	12/25/2012
LOCKTON HEALTHCARE NETWORK	4429787	11/05/2013
LOCKTON HEALTHCARE NETWORK UNDERSTANDING RISK. DELIVERING SOLUTIONS.	4426522	10/29/2013
LOCKTON HEALTH RISK SOLUTIONS	4277181	01/15/2013
LOCKTON HEALTH RISK SOLUTIONS	4679290	01/27/2015
LOCKTON HEALTH RISK SOLUTIONS	4296511	02/26/2013
LOCKTON HEALTH RISK SOLUTIONS MEASURING HEALTH. REDUCING RISK. DELIVERING SOLUTIONS.	4296510	02/26/2013
LOCKTON HPDE INSURANCE PROGRAM	3883692	11/30/2010
LOCKTON MATRIX	4481502	02/11/2014
LOCKTON MATRIX FIDUCIARY RISK MANAGEMENT PROFILE	4485540	02/18/2014
LOCKTON PAYLOCK	4458226	12/31/2013
LOCKTON PRISM	4182406	07/31/2012
LOCKTON ON CALL BENEFITS	4354217	06/18/2013
LOCKTON RE	3753000	02/23/2010
LOCKTON SELECT MARKETPLACE	4543591	06/03/2014
LOCKTON SELECT MARKETPLACE	4543592	06/03/2014
L-SCALE	4425942	10/29/2013
LOCKTON LSCALE LOCKTON SECURITIES CLASS ACTION LOSS ESTIMATE	4145388	05/22/2012
LOCKTON SCORE	4567053	07/15/2014
LOCKTON SCORE	4563020	07/08/2014

MARKS	REG. No.	GRANTED
LOCKTON SHARESAFE	4529165	05/13/2014
LOCKTON WOMEN IN LEADERSHIP WHERE THERE'S A WIL, THERE'S A WAY	4543611	06/03/2014
MEC ADVANTAGE	4624376	10/21/2014
MYHEALTHRATES.COM	4182635	07/31/2012
OUT PERFORM OUT DELIVER OUT IN FRONT	3238221	05/01/2007
PAYLOCK	4450767	12/17/2013
PECAP	3042870	01/10/2006
PHOTOCARE	4297159	03/05/2013
THE POST INSURANCE PROGRAM	4294172	02/26/2013
WE LIVE SERVICE!	3528120	11/04/2008
WE LIVE SERVICE!	2960449	06/07/2005
LOCKTON GLOBALVIEW	4819531	09/22/2015
L LOCKTON GLOBALVIEW	4819530	09/22/2015
LOCKTON MARKETPLACE	4813713	09/15/2015
LOCKTON MARKETPLACE	4818751	09/22/2015
NHE NATIONAL HOSPITALITY EXCHANGE	4796560	08/18/2015
GLOBAL BENEFITS NAVIGATOR	5547319	08/21/2018
LOCKTON TARGETSMART	5541532	08/14/2018
LOCKTON LIFE GAME	5516595	07/17/2018
LOCKTON ADVANTAGE POWERED BY IQ	5477003	05/22/2018
LOCKTON ADVANTAGE POWERED BY IQ	5477002	05/22/2018
LOCKTON SCORE	5388452	01/23/2018
LOCKTON TOTAL REWARDS ATTRACT RETAIN ENGAGE	5363034	12/26/2017
ACTI THROUGH INSIGHT	5276477	08/29/2017
	5276476	08/29/2017
LOCKTON TOTAL REWARDS	5158851	03/14/2017

Marks	REG. No.	GRANTED
Δ	5158850	03/14/2017
EXCELSIOR SOLUTIONS POWERED BY LOCKTON	4921754	03/22/2016
P.A.I.D. PROTECTION AGAINST INCOME DISRUPTION	4776530	07/21/2015
LOCKTON GLOBAL BENEFITS	5237420	07/04/2017
NAVIGATOR		
NATIONAL HOSPITALITY EXCHANGE	4787590	08/04/2015

PENDING FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED
LOCKTON HEALTH & COMMUNITY SERVICES UNDERSTANDING RISK.	87634760	10/05/2017
DELIVERING SOLUTIONS. LOCKTONCONNECT.COM LOCKTONDUNNINGCONNECT.COM	87614373 87614343	09/19/2017 09/19/2017
ALLUVION FLOOD INSUKANCE POWERED BY LOCKTON	87424607	04/25/2017
LOCKTON INSIGHT	87855987	03/29/2018
LOCKTON MAP	87923434	05/16/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 07/21/2022